

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3478/2007

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 served and no representation and no counter affidavit filed. Counsel for the second respondent prays for four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.9.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar